

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs C Sugarman
Respondent:	City & Country Residential Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	2 July 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Russell
Representation Claimant: Respondents:	In person Ms H Pollintine (Company Representative)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of breach of contract succeeds.
- 2. The Respondent must pay the Claimant the sum of £1,526.15.

Employment Judge Russell

2 July 2018